FORM P 1-31-92	TO-1595 MMM	REC 11-2	22 - 2000 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C	
Tab	settings o o o V			
-	the Honorable Commissioner	of Pateh 101	525228 red original documents or copy thereof.	·
1. N	ame of conveying party(ies):	101	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Cra	ig A. Petersen	•	Name: Dabico, Inc.	
			Internal Address:	
Additi	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies)) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No	6 U. S. (6935)	
3. N	ature of conveyance:			
⊠	Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 2995 Airway Avenue	
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
ا ا	Other		City: Costa Mesa State: CA ZIP: 92626	<u>. </u>
Exec	ution Date: 13 Octobe	er 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Ap	plication number(s) or patent	number(s):		
lf ti	his document is being filed toge	ther with a new application.	the execution date of the application is: October 3, 200	0 (
	. Patent Application No.(s)	терителия — те	B. Patent No.(s)	
	. I atom Application No.(3)		B. Falent No.(5)	
		Additional numbers at		
5. Na	me and address of party to w	hom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	$\overline{}$
	ncerning document should be ime:Charles		<u></u>	
	ernal Address: CISLO &		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
/O/ /OAAA	11VAND4 AAAAAAAA AACA3EA7			
/26/200 <u>0</u> FC:581	<u>VYANG1 00000008 09693507</u> 40.00		☑ Enclosed	
	70.00		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Str	eet Address: Suite 40	5	9. Donosit secount number	
	4201 Lon	g Beach Blvd.	8. Deposit account number: 032035	
Cit	y: Long Beach St	2022 ate: <u>CA</u> ZI P: <u>90807</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou	ınt)
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
To	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and the original document.	d belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	 У
		/		
	•	£ 4	and VIII-	
_ <u>C</u>]	harles H. Thomas Name of Person Signing	6h	Signature October 17, 2000	=,
<u>C</u>	harles H. Thomas Name of Person Signing	6x	Signature October 17, 2000 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3	_

REEL: 011250 FRAME: 0897

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Craig A. Petersen, a citizen of the United States of America having an address of 2995 Airway Avenue, Costa Mesa, CA 92626, has invented a new and useful AIRCRAFT SERVICE PIT LID HINGE, for which application papers for United States Letter Patent have been executed by him this day; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned verily believes himself to be the original, first and sole inventor of the invention set forth in this application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned represents and warrants that he is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all Letters Patent granted therefor, and that the same is free and clear of all encumbrances; and

WHEREAS, Dabico, Inc, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California, having an address of 2995 Airway Avenue, Costa Mesa, CA 92626, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all Letters Patent granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

Now therefore, in consideration of \$10.00 and other valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Dabico, Inc., the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all improvements therein and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and throughout the world, including the right

1

PATENT REEL: 011250 FRAME: 0898 to file foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention directly in the name of the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby agrees that upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to the undersigned, he will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing and renewing United States Letters Patent and foreign Letters Patent for said invention and all improvements therein, and for perfecting and maintaining the title in its successor to said invention and particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents in the United States and all foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent based on said above mentioned patent application and all divisions, continuations, continuation-in-part and renewals thereof to the said Dabico, Inc., its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this instrument at Costa Mesa, California, this day of , 2000.

Craig A. Petersen

2

RECORDED: 10/23/2000